September 2021

CITY OF TORRINGTON
Meeting Schedule

Wednesday, Sept. 1

Parks & Recreation Commission

5:00 p.m., Armory

Thursday, Sept. 2

Cultural Affairs Committee

6:00 p.m., Room 215

Friday, Sept. 3

Monday, Sept. 6

Labor Day — City Hall Closed

Tuesday, Sept. 7

ACT-Subcommittee Cancelled

Torrington Development Corporation

8:00 a.m., Auditorium

Ordinance Subcommittee

6:00 p.m., Room 215

City-Councl-8WPCAuthority Cancelled

Wednesday, Sept. 8

Board of Assessment Appeals Hearings

Room 311 & 312

Tentative: Torrington Housing Authority

12:00 Noon, 110 Prospect St.

Fire Service Coordination Committee

6:30 p.m., 111 Water St.

Planning & Zoning Commission

7:00 p.m., Auditorium + Zoom

Thursday, Sept. 9

Parking Ticket Appeals

9:30 a.m., Room 215

NHCOG

10:00 a.m., NHCOG Office + Zoom

Cable TV Advisory Council

6:00 p.m. Zoom

Conservation Commission

6:30 p.m., Room 324 + Zoom

Friday, Sept. 10

fa

Monday, Sept. 13

Veteran’s Advisory Committee

5:30 p.m., Room 215

Tuesday, Sept. 14

Democratic Primary — all polls open -

6:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m.

ACT Subcommittee

8:00 a.m., Room 215

Torrington Trails Network

6:00 p.m., Room 311

Inland Wetlands Commission

7:00 p.m., Room 215 + Zoom

Wednesday, Sept. 15

Fit Together

12:00 Noon, Room 215

Coe Memorial Park Committee

5:00 p.m., via Zoom

Thursday, Sept. 16

Friday, Sept. 17

Saturday, Sept. 18

Clean Up the World Day — Conservation Commission

Monday, Sept. 20

Services for the Elderly

1:00 p.m., via Zoom

City Council & WPC Authority

6:30 p.m., Auditorium + Zoom

Tuesday, Sept. 21

ACT Subcommittee

8:00 a.m., Room 215

Board of Finance

5:00 p.m., via Zoom

Wednesday, Sept. 22

Tentative: Torrington Housing Authority

12:00 Noon, 110 Prospect St.

Thursday, Sept. 23

Friday, Sept. 24

Monday, Sept. 27

Tuesday, Sept. 28

ACT Subcommittee

8:00 a.m., Room 215

Wednesday, Sept. 29

Thursday, Sept. 30




